
 
 
E-TENDER NO.V-16/NT/Pt-III/2019-20/03                                                                           DATED: 18.03.2020   
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION-I 
 

 

 
 

 

    NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER    
 

 

E-tenders are invited by the General Manager, Telecom District, Berhampur from the prospective 
registered service providers recognized by Govt. of India /State Govt. as Tourist Transport operator or 
Registered under Companies Act or Registered under Shops and Establishment Act or Registered as firm 
and having number of vehicles as stated in Section (II) in his/her own name or firm’s name .The firm should 
have experience certificate from the competent authority for at least one year before the date of NIT from 
any PSU / Central / State Govt or reputed Private Ltd. Companies / Firms of providing minimum two number 
of vehicle regarding satisfactory performance of the contract on hiring of vehicles. The vehicles will be 
deployed at different places of Berhampur Telecom District for a period of 1 (One) year with an option of 
extension for another one year. 

 

SCHEDULE TO THE INVITATION OF TENDER:- 
 

Sl. No  Item  Particulars  

1  Tender Notice No & date  V-16/TN/Pt-III /2019-20/03 DATED: 18.03.2020 

2  Tender item  Hiring of Vehicles (Indigo or Similar type of vehicle)/ Indigo/MUV 

    

(Sumo / Bolero/Bolero Camper) (Approx.06 numbers) models not 
older 

    than 01-01-2017 having up to date insurance & PUC certificate. 

3  Tender Document can be 
23.03.2020   

downloaded from date   

4  Date of receipt of queries  
23.03.2020 Up to 13:00 Hrs,   

from bidders 
 

     

5  Reply of queries by BSNL 24.03.2020 Before 18:00 Hrs., 

6  Last Date of Submission of  
07.04.2020   up to 13:00 Hrs.   

Tender 
 

     

7  Date & Time of Opening of 
08.04.2020 at 12:00 Hrs.   

Tender (Technical Bid only)      

8  Amount of Bid 
Security as in Section II. 

 

a) The cost of EMD and cost of Tender paper can be paid 
Through online Banking/RTGS/NEFT as per the Section-I(A),Para 2(b) 

   

    

9  Cost of Tender Form  Rs.590/-(Rupees five hundred ninety only) – Non- Refundable 
(Including GST 5%). The payment will be accepted as mentioned in Sl.     

    No. 8 above.  

 

 

Note: In case the last date of submission/opening of bid is declared to be a holiday, last date of submission / 

opening of bid will get shifted automatically to next working day at the same scheduled time. Any change in bid 

submission/ opening date due to any other unavoidable reasons will be notified through our web site. 

 

 

 

  General Manager Telecom District 

 BSNL, Berhampur 
 

 



 
 
E-TENDER NO.V-16/NT/Pt-III/2019-20/03                                                                           DATED: 18.03.2020 

 


